

		Express Mail No. EM3432//488US
FORM PTO-1595 04-30-	1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		EET
To the Honorable Commide documents or copy thereof.		cord the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
 Szuchain Chen Julius Fister Dennis Brauer Arvind Parthasarathi Christopher Laurello 	3 P	lin Corporation 350 Knotter Drive P.O. Box 586 Cheshire, CT 06410-0586 al names and addresses attached?
	()	Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) ASSIGNMENT () Oth Execution Date (1) 4/1/98 (2) 4/1/98 (3) 4/2		(5) 4/1/98
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		09/054,899
If this document is being filed together with a r (1) 4/1/98 (2) 4/1/98 (3) 4/2/98 (4) 4/1/98 (A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. 101863-100		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total n	number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involve	ed
Name: Thomas F. Presson	7 7 1 6	(1) Gee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832	()	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665		Account No. 23-1665 uplicate copy of this page if paying by Account)
9. Statement and signature:	USE THIS SPA	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy is a true copy of the original document.	- 1	
Thomas F. Presson Name of Person Signing Signature	t Treason	Lipsel 3 1993 Date
Total number of page	es comprising co	over sheet (1)

10070\200\57124.01

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 101863-100

WHEREAS, I/WE <u>Szuchain Chen</u>, residing at <u>778 Mapledale Rd.</u>, Orange, CT 06447; and <u>Julius Fister</u>, residing at <u>28 Norwood Avenue</u>, Hamden, CT 06518; and <u>Dennis Brauer</u>, residing at <u>173C</u>, Rte. 2, Brighton, IL 62012; and <u>Arvind Parthasarathi</u>, residing at <u>142 Linsley Lake Road</u>, North Branford, CT 06471;

and Christopher Laurello, residing at 659 Hungry Hill Circle, Guilford, CT 06437

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TIN COATINGS INCORPORATING SELECTED ELEMENTAL ADDITIONS TO REDUCE DISCOLORATION

for which I/we:

[X]	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
[]	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Serial No; and
right	WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Virginia, is desirous of obtaining the entire, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Olin Corporation, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said Olin Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said <u>Olin Corporation</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said <u>Olin Corporation</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	April 1	_,1998	Symhain Chen	L.S.
Date	april 1	_,1998	Szuchain Chen Jackes Missle	L.S.
Date			Julius Figler Rennos Danner	
Date .	april	_,1998	Dennis Brauer	L.S.
Date	April 1	_,1998	Arvind Parthasarathi	L.S.
Date	april 1	_,1998	Christopher Jamello Christopher Laurello	L.S.

10070\200\54896.01